Omi 1 10-1325 (Rev. 03 02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)	F
i	563728
	ease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: KoamTac, Inc.
LEE, Hanjin	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X	No
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 116 Village Blvd., Suite 200
Execution Date(s)	_
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Princeton
Joint Research Agreement	State: NJ
Government Interest Assignment	Country
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 08540
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s):	nis document is being filed together with a new application
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
12/005,470 12/384,022	12
12/384,023 12/383,978	<u>النبي</u>
Additional numbers	s attached? Yes XNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 4
Name: Robert Gorman / Gorman Law Offices	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_160.00
Internal Address:	- _
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 305 Madison Avenue, Suite 449	X Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: New York	8. Payment Information
State: NY Zip: 10165	_[
Phone Number: 212-400-1640	Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: <u>646-758-8141</u>	Deposit Account Number
Email Address: gorman@gormanlawoffices.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	10 June 2009
Signature	Date
Robert Gorman, Reg. No. 41,790	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Docket No.: IP07-033-002

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I. Hanjin Lee of 24 Fieldstone Rd., Skillman, NJ 08558, sell and assign to:

Koamtac Inc., of 116 Village Boulevard, Suite 200, Princeton, NJ 08540, a Corporation formed under the laws of the State of New Jersey, its successors and assigns, an undivided amount of the entire right, title and interest;

in and to the improvements in Method and Apparatus for Automatic Device Connection Detection and Data Exchange, U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 12/005,470 (Attorney Docket No. IP07-033-002) invented by me, as described in the application for United States patent filed concurrently herewith, and all applications for patent and patents therefore in any and all countries, including all thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Koamtac Inc. and its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Koamtac Inc. and its successors or assigns, I will communicate to said Koamtac Inc. of their representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Koan tac Inc. and its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Pera 10

far lanin I and L

PATENT

REEL: 022823 FRAME: 0553

Docket No.: <u>IP07-033-003</u>

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I. Hanjin Lee of 24 Fieldstone Rd., Skillman, NJ 08558, sell and assign to:

Koamtac Inc., of 116 Village Boulevard, Suite 200, Princeton, NJ 08540, a Corporation formed under the laws of the State of New Jersey, its successors and assigns, an undivided amount of the entire right, title and interest;

in and to the improvements in Method and Apparatus for Improved Interfacing of Connections Between a Multiplicity of Handheld Devices, U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 12/384,022 (Attorney Docket No. IP07-033-003) invented by me, as described in the application for United States patent filed concurrently herewith, and all applications for patent and patents therefore in any and all countries, including all thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Koamtac Inc. and its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Koamtac Inc. and its successors or assigns, I will communicate to said Koamtac Inc. or their representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Koamtac Inc. and its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

June 10 , 2009

PATENT

REEL: 022823 FRAME: 0554

Docket No.: IP07-033-004

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I. Hanjin Lee of 24 Fieldstone Rd., Skillman, NJ 08558, sell and assign to:

Koamtac Inc., of 116 Village Boulevard, Suite 200, Princeton, NJ 08540, a Corporation formed under the laws of the State of New Jersey, its successors and assigns, an undivided amount of the entire right, title and interest;

in and to the improvements in Method and Apparatus for Improved Automatic Bluetooth Device Indentification for Data Exchange, U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 12/384,023 (Attorney Docket No. IP07-033-004) invented by me, as described in the application for United States patent filed concurrently herewith, and all applications for patent and patents therefore in any and all countries, including all thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Koamtac Inc. and its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Koamtac Inc. and its successors or assigns, I will communicate to said Koamtac Inc. or their representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Koamtac Inc. and its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

June 10, 2009

Hanjin Lee

PATENT REEL: 022823 FRAME: 0555 Docket No.: IP07-033-005

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I. Haniin Lee of 24 Fieldstone Rd., Skillman, NJ 08558, sell and assign to:

Koaintac Inc., of 116 Village Boulevard, Suite 200, Princeton, NJ 08540, a Corporation formed under the laws of the State of New Jersey, its successors and assigns, an undivided amount of the entire right, title and interest;

in and to the improvements in System and Method for Ordering Using Barcode Data Collector and Online Services, U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 12/383,978 (Attorney Docket No. IP07-033-005) invented by me, as described in the application for United States patent filed concurrently herewith, and all applications for patent and patents therefore in any and all countries, including all thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Koamtac Inc. and its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Koamtac Inc. and its successors or assigns, I will communicate to said Koamtac Inc. or their representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Koamtac Inc. and its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

June 10, 2009

PATENT

REEL: 022823 FRAME: 0556